SOUTHERN CA INV COMBINE - 2022 OB - Weekly Race Report #1

SCSC WILLIAMS

Release(A): 06:15 Birds: 165 Lofts: 16
Release Wx: CLEAR, 5mph H/W, 52

Pos Name

1 CHRIS AYERS/6
(CHRIS AYER)

2 ALAN TAWFIQUE/7
(LULUS LOFT)

3 JIM COLWELL/14
(EDJ LOFT)

4 TAHIR HASSAN/25
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

5 TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

6 SAM FIKHMAN/22
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

7 SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

8 JIM COLWELL
(EDJ LOFT)

9 SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

10 TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

11 STEVE MINER/10
(VAN GRUEN LOFT)

12 TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

13  TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

14 TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

15 JOSEPH RIVERA/5
(SMIB LOFT)

16 HANI TAWFIQUE/1
(LITTLE T LOFT)

17  AHMAD MORAT/22
(KURD LOFT)
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SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

Percent

Section Band

760 AU 21 PAL

945 AU 20 SD

21263 AU 21 EDIL

538 AU 19 SDM

480 AU 21 JOSI

1315 AU 21 SDM

813 AU 19 MHL

1063 AU 21 SDM

834 AU 20 SDM

578 AU 21 SD

124 AU 20 SD

495 AU 21 JOSI

214 AU 21 MESO

4843 AU 20 JEDD

375 AU 21 SD

836 AU 19 SD

726 AU 20 SD

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/1020/2022-OB/basic/4BC...

2022 OB
SOUTHERN CA INV COMBINE

2022-05-07 06:15

Color

BC

BB

BB

DC

BC

BB

BBSP

DC

BC

BBPD

BB

BB

BB

BC

BB

C 004

H 006

C 000

H 007

H 008

H 000

H 000

H 003

H 000

H 000

C 000

H 000

H 000

H 000

H 003

C 001

SexNom Arrival

05/07/2022 16:35:47.0

05/07/2022 17:34:47.5

05/07/2022 17:42:48.6

05/07/2022 17:58:58.8

05/07/2022 17:59:07.2

05/07/2022 18:09:34.0

05/07/2022 18:11:31.3

05/07/2022 18:05:56.5

05/07/2022 18:19:33.4

05/07/2022 18:22:53.7

05/07/2022 18:50:26.2

05/07/2022 18:44:23.2

05/07/2022 18:45:37.8

05/07/2022 18:45:40.4

05/07/2022 19:01:10.1

05/07/2022 19:04:25.7

05/07/2022 19:05:11.8

Printed on May 15th 2024, 12:06 pm
Station: WILLIAMS
Arrival Wx: CLEAR, T0OMPH S/W, 72

Miles yd/min To Win Points
49589 1405.928 00.00 96.97
526.024 1361.891 21.17 93.94
522.259 1336.380 34.01 90.91
527.374 1318473 4347 87.88
2 1318.210 43.55 84.85
526.964 1297936 54.53 81.82
2 1294.395 56.50 78.79
2 1292.899 57.09 75.76
3 1280.041 01:04 72.73
3 1275.154 01:07 69.7
531.907 1239.236 01:29 66.67
4 1238.584 01:29 63.64
5 1236.532 01:30 60.61
6 1236.461 01:30 57.58
529.306 1215.896 01:43 54.55
526.024 1203.234 01:50 51.52
526.517 1203.160 01:51 48.48
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Pos Name Section Band Color SexNomArrival Miles yd/min To Win Points

18  ALAN TAWFIQUE SD 947 AU 20 SD BB H 002 05/07/2022 19:04:49.0 2 1202.627 01:51 4545
(LULUS LOFT)

19  JIM COLWELL SD 20114 AU 20 EDJL  BC H 000 05/07/2022 19:03:59.4 3 1195303 01:55 4242
(EDJ LOFT)

20 CHRIS AYERS SD 758 AU 21 PAL BB C 003 05/07/2022 18:28:124 2 1190.355 01:52 39.39
(CHRIS AYER)

21 SAM FIKHMAN SD 1293 AU 21 SDM BB C 000 05/07/2022 19:16:11.2 4 1187.248 02:01 36.36
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

22 TAHIR HASSAN SD 479 AU 21 JOSI BC H 000 05/07/2022 19:18:23.6 7 1184.818 02:03 33.33
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

23 TAHIR HASSAN SD 194 AU 21 MESO BC H 000 05/07/2022 19:18:56.7 8 1183.984 02:03 303
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

24 SAM FIKHMAN SD 1277 AU 21 MHL BB H 000 05/07/2022 19:22:03.3 5 1178.395 02:07 27.27
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

25 SAM FIKHMAN SD 1294 AU 21 MHL BBSP H 000 05/07/2022 19:22:074 6 1178293 02:07 24.24
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

26 GLEN CHAPEL/16 SD 154 AU 14 TAMA BC H 000 05/07/2022 18:49:01.0 502.607 1173.186 02:04 21.21
(INLAND LINE)

27 STEVE MINER SD 1190 AU 21 VANG BB C 000 05/07/2022 19:43:026 2 1158.557 02:22 18.18
(VAN GRUEN LOFT)

28 JIM COLWELL SD 21177 AU 21 EDJL BB H 002 05/07/2022 19:29:44.2 4 1156.579 02:20 15.15
(EDJ LOFT)

29 JIM COLWELL SD 21190 AU 21 EDJL BB H 000 05/07/2022 19:43:41.0 5 1136.633 02:34 12.12
(EDJ LOFT)

30 CHRIS AYERS SD 764 AU 21 PAL BB C 002 05/07/2022 19:02:56.0 3 1136.526 02:27 9.09
(CHRIS AYER)

317 JIM COLWELL SD 21035 AU 21 EDJIL  BC C 000 05/07/2022 19:49:276 6 1128.571 02:40 6.06
(EDJ LOFT)

32 GERSON LOPEZ/2 SD 365 AU 19 PAL BC C 001 05/07/2022 19:24:30.1 501.838 1118.737 02:41 3.03
(GERSON LOPEZ)

———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 20% === === o e

33 TAHIR HASSAN SD 2251 AU 20 SD DC H 000 05/07/2022 20:25:244 9 1112924 02:53 0
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

34 SAM FIKHMAN SD 1087 AU 20 MHL BBSP C 000 05/07/2022 20:37:284 7 1112.069 02:54 0
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

35 GLEN CHAPEL SD 32822 AU 19 JEDD BB C 000 05/07/2022 19:38:36.9 2 1100.778 02:54 0
(INLAND LINE)

36 CHRIS AYERS SD 765 AU 21 PAL BB C 005 05/07/2022 19:42:084 4 1081.320 03:06 O
(CHRIS AYER)

37 JOEL DOMINGO/14 SD 11 AU 21SD BC C 000 05/08/2022 06:35:35.2 534.687 1042.614 03:53 0

(WIND MAKER)
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Pos Name

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

3of6

JOEL DOMINGO
(WIND MAKER)

AHMAD MORAT
(KURD LOFT)

TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPQOTAMIA LOFT)

TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

LUIS GOMEZ/3
(LUIS GOMEZ)

GLEN CHAPEL
(INLAND LINE)

SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

JOEL DOMINGO
(WIND MAKER)

GLEN CHAPEL
(INLAND LINE)

GLEN CHAPEL
(INLAND LINE)

ALAN TAWFIQUE
(LULUS LOFT)

STEVE MINER
(VAN GRUEN LOFT)

STEVE MINER
(VAN GRUEN LOFT)

JOEL DOMINGO
(WIND MAKER)

ALAN TAWFIQUE
(LULUS LOFT)

Section Band

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

48 AU 21 SD

753 AU 20 SDM

11371 AU 19 ARPU

516 AU 21 BIGA

984 AU 20 MHL

428 AU 21 SD

982 AU 19 PAL

145 AU 14 TAMA

1284 AU 21 MHL

1181 AU 21 MHL

1365 AU 21 SDM

1236 AU 21 MHL

273 AU 16 MHL

7120 AU 20 AA

164 AU 14 TAMA

724 AU 20 PAL

1801 AU 20 SD

121 AU 20 SD

333 AU 21 PAL

62 AU 21 SD

52211 AU 19 ARPU

Color
BB

BBSP

BB

BBWF

BB

BB

SLv

BBWF

BC

BBWF

BC

BC

BB

BC

BC

BB

BBWF

BB

BB

BB

BBPN
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SexNom Arrival

C 008

H 002

H 000

H 000

C 000

H 000

H 003

H 000

H 000

C 000

C 005

Cc 000

H 000

H 001

H 000

C 000

H 003

H 000

H 000

C 000

c 007

05/08/2022 06:40:09.3

05/08/2022 06:34:19.9

05/08/2022 06:48:57.5

05/08/2022 06:49:56.4

05/08/2022 06:56:44.0

05/08/2022 07:03:11.0

05/08/2022 06:19:50.3

05/08/2022 06:21:46.5

05/08/2022 07:07:07.2

05/08/2022 07:07:08.2

05/08/2022 07:11:37.4

05/08/2022 07:20:37.4

05/08/2022 07:20:53.4

05/08/2022 07:50:53.5

05/08/2022 07:06:58.9

05/08/2022 07:11:09.9

05/08/2022 07:57:17.9

05/08/2022 08:15:10.3

05/08/2022 08:18:35.2

05/08/2022 08:24:57.5

05/08/2022 08:10:01.5

Miles
2

10

11

12

501.626

10

13

11

12

yd/min
1037.363

1028.112

1013.341

1012.256

1004.040

997.844

995.516

995.314

992.876

992.858

988.872

978.728

978.452

962.324

947.139

942.915

940.571

934.140

930.968

929.929

928.565

05/15/2024, 12:06 PM

To Win Points
03:57 0

04:02 O

0415 0

04:16 O

0424 0

04:29 0

04:18 0

04:19 0

0434 0

0434 0

04:38 0

0447 O

0448 0

05:08 0

05:04 0

05:08 0

0525 0

0536 0

0539 0

0542 0

0538 O
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Pos Name

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79
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SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

STEVE MINER
(VAN GRUEN LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

AHMAD MORAT
(KURD LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

GERSON LOPEZ
(GERSON LOPEZ)

AHMAD MORAT
(KURD LOFT)

ALAN TAWFIQUE
(LULUS LOFT)
JOEL DOMINGO
(WIND MAKER)

AHMAD MORAT
(KURD LOFT)

TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

LERNEL SARNO/15
(MILESTONE LOFT)

TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

JIM COLWELL
(EDJ LOFT)

AHMAD MORAT
(KURD LOFT)

ALAN TAWFIQUE
(LULUS LOFT)

AHMAD MORAT
(KURD LOFT)

TAHIR HASSAN
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

Section Band

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

522 AU 19 SDM

162 AU 20 SD

848 AU 20 SDM

669 AU 20 SD

325 AU 20 SD

842 AU 20 SDM

234 AU 21 PAL

790 AU 20 SD

85 AU 21 SD

7 AU 21 SD

770 AU 20 SD

454 AU 21 JOSI

161 AU 21 SD

486 AU 21 JOSI

580 AU 21 SD

1034 AU 20 MHL

20208 AU 20 EDJL

1503 AU 18 SD

1012 AU 21 SD

344 AU 20 SD

1374 AU 21 SDM

Color
BC

BBSP

BB

DC

BC

BB

BB

BB

BCWF

BB

BB

BCW

DCWF

BCWF

BBWF

PEN

DC

SILB

BC

DC
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SexNom Arrival

H 000

H 000

H 000

H 000

H 000

H 000

H 002

H 005

H 005

C 000

H 004

H 000

C 006

H 000

H 000

H 000

H 005

H 000

H 004

C 000

H 000

05/08/2022 08:12:47 .4

05/08/2022 08:22:52.1

05/08/2022 08:14:21.7

05/08/2022 08:40:20.7

05/08/2022 08:46:43.0

05/08/2022 08:48:58.4

05/08/2022 08:05:33.1

05/08/2022 08:58:01.0

05/08/2022 09:00:42.4

05/08/2022 09:18:30.4

05/08/2022 09:02:52.7

05/08/2022 09:10:28.9

05/08/2022 09:15:35.3

05/08/2022 09:14:56.3

05/08/2022 09:15:57.5

05/08/2022 09:21:47.0

05/08/2022 10:09:44.4

05/08/2022 10:19:46.1

05/08/2022 10:23:56.7

05/08/2022 10:27:43.8

05/08/2022 10:32:42.5

Miles
13

15

528.235

16

17

18

yd/min
927.660

927.021

926.204

903473

896.445

895.259

889.879

886.751

883.646

883.194

882.645

877.725

874.933

874.042

873.203

867.776

823.088

822.414

818.609

816.644

814.400

05/15/2024, 12:06 PM

To Win Points
0540 O

0543 0

0541 O

06:07 O

0e:14 0

06:16 O

06:04 0

06:25 0

0629 0

06:36 O

06:30 0

06:37 O

0641 0

0641 O

0642 0

0649 0

0742 0

0747 O

0752 0

07:55 0

0759 0
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Pos Name

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

50f6

JOSEPH RIVERA
(SMIB LOFT)

BOB SCHMERSAL/2
(RED STAR LOFT)

JOSEPH RIVERA
(SMIB LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN
(MT. HELIX LOFT)

AHMAD MORAT
(KURD LOFT)

JIM COLWELL
(EDJ LOFT)

JOEL DOMINGO
(WIND MAKER)

STEVE MINER
(VAN GRUEN LOFT)

JIM COLWELL
(EDJ LOFT)

JIM COLWELL
(EDJ LOFT)
JIM COLWELL
(EDJ LOFT)

AHMAD MORAT
(KURD LOFT)

JOSEPH RIVERA
(SMIB LOFT)

LERNEL SARNO
(MILESTONE LOFT)

STEVE MINER
(VAN GRUEN LOFT)

LERNEL SARNO
(MILESTONE LOFT)

JIM COLWELL
(EDJ LOFT)

CHRIS AYERS
(CHRIS AYER)

LUIS GOMEZ
(LUIS GOMEZ)

JOSEPH RIVERA
(SMIB LOFT)

Section Band

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

SD

1388 AU 21 SDM

2109 AU 20 SD

1317 AU 21 SD

1192 AU 21 MHL

512 AU 19 SDM

779 AU 20 SD

26727 AU 20 FOYS

3229 AU 20 FVC

146 AU 20 SD

21182 AU 21 EDIL

21244 AU 21 EDIL

1056 AU 21 SDM

392 AU 20 SD

1104 AU 21 SDM

21189 AU 21 JEDD

1251 AU 21 VANG

1310 AU 20 SD

21299 AU 21 EDIL

768 AU 21 PAL

236 AU 20 PAL

1162 AU 21 SDM

Color

BB

BC

BBWF

BB

DC

BB

BB

BC

DC

BB

WHT

BB

BBSP

BB

BCSP

BB

BC

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/1020/2022-OB/basic/4BC...

SexNom Arrival

C 004

H 000

H 001

H 000

C 000

C 000

H 004

H 005

H 000

H 008

H 001

H 007

H 000

C 005

C 001

H 000

H 008

H 006

H 006

C 001

H 002

05/08/2022 10:47:57.1

05/08/2022 10:40:42.8

05/08/2022 10:53:51.9

05/08/2022 10:54:26.5

05/08/2022 11:04:06.5

05/08/2022 11:07:45.6

05/08/2022 11:02:55.2

05/08/2022 11:49:38.4

05/08/2022 11:53:41.9

05/08/2022 11:51:59.7

05/08/2022 12:18:41.3

05/08/2022 12:31:47.1

05/08/2022 12:56:07.0

05/08/2022 14:06:50.4

05/08/2022 14:14:40.1

05/08/2022 14:43:42.0

05/08/2022 14:46:49.1

05/08/2022 14:32:38.9

05/08/2022 14:36:31.7

05/08/2022 16:00:33.5

05/08/2022 18:49:43.8

Miles
2

525.69

17

18

10

11

12

yd/min
806.599

806.141

802.490

798.546

791.955

788.816

785.674

773482

766.912

754.044

737.886

730.209

722.202

688.104

682.761

673.163

667.012

666.239

630.837

601.586

569.173

05/15/2024, 12:06 PM

To Win Points
08:12 0

08:09 0

0818 0

08:21 0

0831 O

0835 0

0836 0

09:07 O

09:14 0

09:25 0

09551 0

10:04 O

1024 0

11:31 0

1140 O

12:04 0

12.12 0

12.05 0

12.42 0

1359 0

16:14 0
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Pos Name Section Band Color SexNomArrival Miles yd/min To Win Points

101 TAHIR HASSAN SD 459 AU 21 JOSI BB C 004 05/08/2022 19:01:09.3 19 563.162 1627 O
(MESOPOTAMIA LOFT)

No clockings were reported from JOHN TIMMERMAN JR out of 1 entries.
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